
From: 
To: 
Subject: 
Date: 
Attachments: 

Lusk, Keith (FAA) 

ibecproiect 

RN: ACTION: Inglewood Basketball and Entertainment Center 

Friday, January 3, 2020 6:59:57 AM 

imaaeOO 1.ipq 

FAA 1.3.20 

See comment below regarding need to submit FAA form 7460 (airspace analysis - due to location of 

project and height). 

From: Mbakoup, Edvige B (FAA} <Edvige.B.Mbakoup@faa.gov> 

Sent: Thursday, January 2, 2020 9:58 AM 

To: Lusk, Keith (FAA} <Keith.Lusk@faa.gov>; Adolph, Courtney (FAA) <Courtney.Adolph@faa.gov>; 

Armstrong, Richard (FAA) <Richard.Armstrong@faa.gov>; Edstrom, Andrew (FAA} 

<Andrew.Edstrom@faa.gov>; Campos, Gail (FAA) <Gail.Campos@faa.gov>; Garcia, Faviola (FAA} 

<Faviola.Garcia@faa.gov>; Garibaldi, Camille (FAA} <Camille.Garibaldi@faa.gov>; Green, Lierre (FAA) 

<Lierre.Green@faa.gov>; Healy, Elizabeth (FAA} <elizabeth.healy@faa.gov>; Hunt, Robin K (FAA} 

<Robin.K.Hunt@faa.gov>; Kessler, Dave (FAA) <Dave.Kessler@faa.gov>; Landis, Marina (FAA) 

<Marina.Landis@faa.gov>; Lofton, James (FAA) <james.lofton@faa.gov>; Manalili, Joseph (FAA) 

<Joseph.Manalili@faa.gov>; Matolcsy, Katherin CTR (FAA) <Katherin.CTR.Matolcsy@faa.gov>; 

McClardy, Mark (FAA) <Mark.McClardy@faa.gov>; McKee, Roland J (FAA} 

<Roland.J.McKee@faa.gov>; Moses, Augustin (FAA} <augustin.moses@faa.gov>; Nguyen, Nam P 

(FAA} <Nam.P.Nguyen@faa.gov>; Nishimura, Kevin H (FAA) <kevin.h.nishimura@faa.gov>; Noble, 

Tom (FAA) <tom.noble@faa.gov>; Perry, Edmund (FAA) <Edmund.Perry@faa.gov>; Pomeroy, 

Douglas (FAA) <Douglas.Pomeroy@faa.gov>; Weller, Ryan (FAA) <Ryan.Weller@faa.gov>; Wong, 

Gordon (FAA) <Gordon.Wong@faa.gov>; Young, Carlette (FAA) <Carlette.Young@faa.gov> 

Cc: Richardson, Al (FAA) <Al.Richardson@faa.gov>; Michener, John (FAA) <John.Michener@faa.gov> 

Subject: RE: ACTION: Inglewood Basketball and Entertainment Center 

The only comment the L1\ ADO has at this time is a reminder to submit a FA1\ 7460 form for airspace 

analysis. The POCs for the LA ADO are the Acting Manager, .John Michener, and the Assistant 

Manager, Al Richardson, who are copied on this email for your reference. 

Best regards, 

Edvige B. Mbakoup 
Environmental Protection Specialist 

Los Angeles Airports District Office 

Department of Transportation - Federal Aviation Administration 

777 S. Aviation Blvd, Ste 150 

El Segundo, CA 90245 

(424) 405-7283 
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From: Lusk, Keith (FAA) <l<eith.Lusk(wfaa.gov> 

Sent: Monday, December 30, 2019 12:02 PM 

To: Adolph, Courtney (FAA) <.CQ.~J.i.t.D.f.~.Y..-.Ad.w.l.[l.l:if~!..f:~!.~1JW.V>; Armstrong, Richard (FAA) 

<Richard.Armstrong@iltaa.gov>; Edstrom, Andrew (FAA) <AndrewJ:.dstro1nrci:f;vu:rov>; Campos, Gail 

(FAA) <(1ail.C2mnostalfa2.0ov>; Garcia, Faviola (FAA) <F2viola.Cia1·cia(wfa2.gov>; Garibaldi, Camille 

(FAA) <C2milie.C-ia1·ibaif)i(Eilfa2.gov>; Green, Lierre (FAA) <Uerre.Green(alfaa.Pov>; Healy, Elizabeth 

(FAA) <elizabeth.healyCwfaa.gov>; Hunt, Robin K (FAA) <Hobin.K.Hunuw~aaYov>; Kessler, Dave (FAA) 

<D.9.Y..f;.,.K.\-:'.?..::i.l.f.J@:i:~1.9.JIQY>; Landis, Marina (FAA} <.tY.1.~!.!..i.D.0..,.L~w.d.i.>..@f~1.~1Jm.v>; Lofton, James (FAA) 

<l.0.Jr.f.~.~,,.l.Q:[Jgn.@f~1.9 ... .ffQY>; Lusk, Keith (FAA) <;\s;J.;;b.,.L.~J.>..ki9J..fo~U~QY>; Manalili, Joseph (FAA) 

<Joseph.f\!12naliii(wfa2.gov>; Matolcsy, Katherin CTR (FAA) <Katherin.CrR.f\!12toicsyfciifaa.gov>; 

Mbakoup, Edvige B (FAA) <Edvige.B.fv1bakoup0iifaa.gov>; McClardy, Mark (FAA) 

<fv1arUv1cCiat·dvtalfaa.Pov>; McKee, Roland J (FAA) <r.Zoiand.U,JicKee('.ilfaa.rmv>; Moses, Augustin 

(FAA) <augustin.rnoses(wfaa.gov>; Nguyen, Nam P (FAA) <l\lam.PJ\!guyen(wfaa.gov>; Nishimura, 

Kevin H (FAA} <Lf.~Y.i.n,.L.D.i.>..b.i.m.~JJ.9.@.f.9 .. \1.,gQy>; Noble, Tom (FAA} <:Vd.!.l.l.,!.lQ.bJg£9J..fo~U~Qy>; Perry, 

Edmund (FAA) <E.d.t:mJ.n.dJ?..\;-;.uy@:[~1.9.JWY>; Pomeroy, Douglas (FAA) <.D.Q.W.Vl.9 .. ::i.,2.Q!.l.lf:.J.D.~f..@:[~1.9.JWY>; 

Weller, Ryan (FAA) <Ryan.\Neilerfciifaa.gov>; Wong, Gordon (FAA) <Ciordon.vVong@ilfaa.gov>; Young, 

Carlette (FAA} <Cariette.Young(wfaa.gov> 

Subject: ACTION: Inglewood Basketball and Entertainment Center 

Regional Environmental Network: 

We have received a notice on the above referenced project. If you intend to respond with 

comments, please notify this group (reply all) within 5 days and include your LOB POC. 

If we receive responses from 2 or more LOB's, AWP-1SP will then assign a due date to consolidate 

comments. No response from your LOB will be treated as a negative reply. 

Agency: City of Inglewood 

Project: Inglewood r3asketba 11 and Enterta i nrnent Center 

Project Location: Inglewood, CA see attached map 

Action: l\JOA tor Draft Em, t·equest for comments. See attached for more information. 
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Date: See attached for how to subn1it written cornrnents .. comments clue bv February 10, 2020. 

See attached for info on conrn1enting. 

Website: vvww.18ECProiect.com 



From. Donahue Darlene (FAA) <l.''r'r·r·'"' =·)·)n·"'1· 1.,r;;·J."~J 0·)·1> • / _;,_-; :e : ...... :_~,i,_ co: \..t:'\\..t-1 :co(, 0 i._\; 

Sent: Monday, December 30, 2019 9:02 AM 

To: Lusk, Keith (FAA) <l<eith.Luskrr.:Vfa2.gov> 

Cc: Lindsey, Dawn (FAA) <Davvn Lindsey(Dfaa.ROV> 

Subject: Correspondence EIR City of Inglewood Basketball and Entertainment Center Project 

Good morning, 

Please see attached correspondence we 

received re: EIR City of Inglewood Basketball 

and Entertainment Center project. 

Thanks, Happy New Year 

Darlene Donahue 
Administrative Specialist 
Western~Pacifk Region ~ AWP~ib 

424~405~7000 

117 S. Aviation Blvd., Suite 150 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
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